Automatic Four Zone Keypad
l
l
l
l
Change a Group of
Set-Points with the
Push of  a Button

R
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
HOW TO ORDER:
MurCal Inc.
41343 12th Street West
Palmdale, CA 93551
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Connector:  Deutsch DT04-4P
Switch Life:  3 million operations
Mechanical Shock:  X, Y, Z 50Gs 11ms
Vibration:  X,Y, Z 10 - 150Hz 0.15mm amp
Mounting Studs:  #10-32 CDA-510 phosphor bronze, electroplated bright tin
Keypad:  Silicone rubber with polyurethane hardcoat
PC Board:  1.6mm thick, Nema Grade FR-4, double clad with 1oz copper
Operating Temperature:  -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature:  -40°C to +85°C
Thermal Shock:  -40°C to +72°C @ 4°C/Min
Humidity:  0 to 98% (no condensation)
UV Protection:  UVB 400 hours
Salt Spray:  Per ASTMB117
Chemical Resistance:  Deet, Engine Cleaner, Isopropyl Alcohol, Suntan
Lotion, Multi-Purpose Cleaner, Orange Citrus Cleaner, Muriatic Acid
Ingress Protection Rating:  IP67/NEMA6
Supply Voltage:  12-24Vdc Nominal (8-32VDC)
Standby Current:  <50 mA
Communication BUS:  SAE J1939
Relegendable buttons
LED backlit icons
Multicolor LED backlit indicator rings
Phone: 661-272-4700
Fax: 661-272-4700
BLACK = GROUND
RED = POWER
WHITE = CAN HIGH
BLUE = CAN LOW
25.4 mm
56.40 mm
99.00 mm
22
.3
8
m
m
15
5.
00
 m
m
16
.5
0
m
m
MOUNTING STUD
NOTE: ALL CONNECTION
WIRES ARE THE SAME
LENGTH
99
.0
0
m
m
LED acknowledgement
SAE J1939 Compliant
Standard Features
Software Features